RESOLUTION 2014 – 05-11

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION FROM HELIOS CONTRUCTION, INC.

WHEREAS, the contract for Kitchen Cabinets at John J. Rich Senior Dover Citizen Housing was awarded to Helios Construction, Inc. on June 3, 2014 for an amount of \$83,370; and

WHEREAS, the final payment of \$33,348 is due Helios Construction, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, Helios Construction, Inc. has completed the work covered by this contract and Paul J DeMassi, AIA and Associates, PA and the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover have certified the completion of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover do hereby accept the Certificate of Completion from Helios Construction, Inc.

	Original Signed By:
5/6/2014	Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary
Date Adopted	